Hunter Bay Minerals Closes Debt Settlement

29.07.2014 | The Newswire

London, July 29, 2014 - <u>Hunter Bay Minerals Plc</u> ("Hunter Bay") (TSX-V: HBY) announces that it has issued 1,313,448 ordinary shares at a price of \$0.05 per share to extinguish \$65,672 of debt. This represents an increase of \$8,766 from the amount of settled debt previously announced on July 4, 2014.

The shares issued by Hunter Bay pursuant to this transaction are subject to a four month hold period expiring on November 29, 2014.

About Hunter Bay

Hunter Bay is engaged in the acquisition, exploration and development of mineral resource properties located in South America and Canada. Hunter Bay's lead project is the Sela Creek Project, located in Suriname, in which Hunter Bay owns a seventy percent (70%) interest and an option to acquire an additional ten percent (10%) interest. Hunter Bay also owns a one-hundred percent (100%) interest in the Great Bear Lake Properties located in the eastern side of Great Bear Lake, NWT, Canada.

For additional information please contact:

Hunter Bay Minerals plc Suite 880, 580 Hornby Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3B6 Keith Minty, CEO and director Phone: (289) 242-8858

Email: keith@otl.co.za

NEITHER TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

Copyright (c) 2014 TheNewswire - All rights reserved.

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/214560--Hunter-Bay-Minerals-Closes-Debt-Settlement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

19.04.2024 Seite 1/1